

# Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-3435 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Completion Resolution: Palatine		
Туре:	Completion of Construction Approval Resolution (Highway)	Status:	Approved		
File created:	5/16/2022	In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	6/16/2022	Final action:	6/16/2022		
Title:	PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)				
	Department: Transportation and Highways Other Part(ies): Builders Paving, LLC, Hillside, Illinois Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services				
	Location of Project: Plum Grove Estates Subdivision, Palatine Township				
	Section: 21-25160-00-RS				
	County Board District: 14 Contract Number: 2138-18697 Federal Project Number: N/A Federal Job Number: N/A Final Cost: \$292,725.16				
	Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 11.3% below the construction contract				
	Summary: The proposed improvement consisted of milling and resurfacing of the existing HMA pavement, partial depth repair for bridge deck at Briarwood Lane over Salt Creek, traffic control and protection, and other necessary appurtenances has been completed under the supervision and to the satisfaction of the Superintendent.				
	\$292,725.16. The Decreases a actual field quantities of work p	re attributed to th erformed with les	s \$329,970.00 and the final construction cost is ne difference between the estimated quantities and as quantities required for asphalt items, concrete rane system, and thermoplastic pavement marking.		
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways				
Code sections:					

### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/16/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

# PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Builders Paving, LLC, Hillside, Illinois

Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location of Project: Plum Grove Estates Subdivision, Palatine Township

**Section:** 21-25160-00-RS

**County Board District:** 14

Contract Number: 2138-18697

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

**Final Cost:** \$292,725.16

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 11.3% below the construction contract

**Summary:** The proposed improvement consisted of milling and resurfacing of the existing HMA pavement, partial depth repair for bridge deck at Briarwood Lane over Salt Creek, traffic control and protection, and other necessary appurtenances has been completed under the supervision and to the satisfaction of the Superintendent.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$329,970.00 and the final construction cost is \$292,725.16. The Decreases are attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with less quantities required for asphalt items, concrete items, reinforcement bars, waterproofing membrane system, and thermoplastic pavement marking.